

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 138/2024

Jeetu @ Jitendra Singh S/o Narayan Singh Rajput
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Shalini Sheoran with Mr. Mamraj Gurjar Ms. Anushka Dikshit
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Punia, PP Mr. Gajendra Vyas, for complainant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

07/10/2024

Learned State counsel seeks one week's time to file reply to the application for SOS.

Time as sought for is granted.

List this case after one week.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J